

Registered office: A-44, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida-201 305, Uttar Pradesh. Corporate office: Express Trade Towers, 8<sup>th</sup> floor, 15-16, Sector 16A, Noida 201301, Ph: 0120-4308000, Fax: 0120-4311011 CIN: L15421UP1932PLC022174

For immediate release

Triveni signs a business agreement with GEAE Technology USA in its Defence business

**NOIDA, November 22, 2021: Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd.** ('Triveni'), a market leader of engineered-to-order turbo high-speed gears & gearboxes, an indigenous approved supplier of engineered products & systems apart from approved supplier of indigenous marine gearboxes for the Indian Navy and Coast Guard shipbuilding projects, today announced signing of a 10-year business agreement with GEAE Technology USA to locally manufacture the LM2500 gas turbine base and enclosure.

Under the agreement, GEAE Technology USA has licensed Triveni to locally manufacture the LM2500 gas turbine's base frame, acoustic enclosure, and lubricating oil skid and supply other source-controlled accessories that go into the LM 2500 gas turbine enclosure assembly. The LM2500 is the chosen propulsion gas turbine by the Indian Navy for many of its surface combatant vessels. The LM2500 gas turbine, with power ranging from 25 MW to 35 MW, are best in class naval propulsion gas turbines and are in service with over 40 navies globally.

"Triveni Group has a long history of over three decades with indigenous design and development of engineered rotary products for various naval platforms and has a long-term vision of supporting the Indian Navy in self-reliance. Currently, Triveni is working towards providing critical technology and engineered solutions on multiple fronts to Indian Navy and Indian Defence industry. This agreement is another major step towards indigenisation of LM 2500 gas turbine and accessories in line with the 'Make in India' policy of the Government of India. We believe this arrangement is a major step in bringing the high-end technology indigenously to the Indian Defence as part of a long-term plan, which we at Triveni are well

poised to contribute further through a strong portfolio of current and upcoming products" said Mr. Tarun Sawhney, Vice Chairman & Managing Director, Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited.

## - ENDS -

#### About Triveni's Defence Products and Engineered Solutions

Continuing and building further on the cherished legacy of being a trusted indigenous supplier of critical equipment for Indian Navy for the last 3 decades, Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited is emerging as a leading engineered product and system solution provider for various critical applications covering propulsion shafting, stabilisers, gas turbine generators and turbo pumps for the Indian Navy within a short span of the Company's foray into this niche segment. Triveni is also an approved supplier for the Indian Coast Guard and the Director-General of Quality Assurance (DGQA), underlining the sharp technological and innovation edge of our products. The Indian Navy has chosen Triveni as its reliable supplier of Turbo Alternator Turbines (TAT) and turbopumps, for the indigenous submarine programme.

## About Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited

Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited (TEIL) is a diversified industrial conglomerate having core competencies in the areas of sugar and engineering. The Company is one of the largest integrated sugar manufacturers in India and a market leader in its engineering businesses comprising Power Transmission business and Water & Wastewater treatment solutions. The Company's Power Transmission (Gears) manufacturing facility is located at Mysuru, the Water & Wastewater treatment business is located at Noida and the Company is setting up a dedicated multi-modal facility for defence products and systems in Mysuru. The Company currently operates 6 co-generation power plants located across five sugar units and two molasses-based distilleries in U.P. India.

For further information on the Company, its products and services please visit <u>www.trivenigroup.com</u>

### About GEAE Technology

GEAE Technology, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of General Electric Company.

# Media Contact

Neha Arora Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd Ph: +91 120 4308000 E-mail: neha@ho.trivenigroup.com

### **Investor Relations Contact**

Surabhi Chandna Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd Ph: +91 120 4308000 Fax: +91 120 4311010, 4311011 E-mail: ir@trivenigroup.com

**Note:** Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd. will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.